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BRUT

Barons de Rothschild Concordia
Charles Heidsieck Millésime 2012
Joseph Perrier Brut Nature
Deutz

Amour de Deutz
Piper—Hcidsicck Rare 2002
Leclerc Briant

Dom Pérignon

Krug Grande Cuvee
Perrier-Jouét Grand Brut
Perrier-Jouét Belle Epoque
Cristal Roederer

ROSE

Barons de Rothschild
Charles Heidsieck Réserve
Cristal Roederer 2012

Perrier-Jouét Belle Epoque

BLANC DE BLANCS

Barons de Rothschild

Charles Heidsieck
Perrier-Jouét

Perrier-Jouét Belle Epoque
Perrier-Jouét Belle Epoque 2012

Joseph Perrier

Prix nets, taxes et services compris. Les paiements en cb et en espéces sont acceptés.

Prices net, taxes and services included. Paymel b and cash are accepted.

130 €
185 €
136 €
120 €
320 €
558 €
132 €
321 €
544 €
180 €
720 €

490 €

180 €
173 €
713 €

1200 €

199 €
173 €
280 €
1200 €
876 €

141 €



WHITE WINES

BOURGOGNE
AOC Chablis

Joseph Drouhin, Réserve de Vaudon, 2023

AOC Viré-Clesse

Domaine Roux, 2021

AOC Bourgogne

Clos du Chateau, 2021

AOC Pernand—\/ergelesses

Jean-Baptiste Jessiaume, 2021

AOC Ru]]y

Maison Louis Latour, 2020

AOC Mercurey

“Clos Rochette”, Domaine Faiveley, 2020

AOC Puligny-Montrachet

Olivier Leﬂaive, 2020

AOC Bienvenues-Batard-Montrachet Grand Cru

Domaine de la Vougeraie, 2016

Prix nets, taxes et services compris. Les paiements en cb et en espéces sont acceptés.

Prices net, taxes and services included. Payn

in cb and cash are accepted.

89 €

110 €

128 €

119€

121 €

317 €

562 €



WHITE WINES

VALLEE DU RHONE
AQOC Cbtes du Rhone

Famille Perrin, 2023

AOC Saint-Joseph

Maison Les Alexandrins, 2020

AOC Vacqueyras

“Les Christins”, Famille Perrin, 2024

AOC Chflteauneuf—du—Pape

Clos des Papes, 2020

AOC Chateauncuf-du-Pape

Chateau de Beaucastel, 2019

AOC Chﬁteauneuf—du—Pape

Chateau Rayas, 2010

AOC Condrieu

Bott, 2022

AOC Condrieu

“Chery”, Domaine André, Perret, 2021

AOC Hermitage de 1'Orée

M. Chapoutier, 2010

Prix nets, taxes et services compris. Les paiements en cb et en espéces sont acceptés.
Prices net, taxes and services included. Payments in cb and cash are accepted.

56 €

79 €

216 €

230 €

438 €

134 €

145 €

567 €



WHITE WINES

LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON

AOC Terrasse du Larzac
Mas Fabregous

AOC Cotes du Roussillon

~ .\ . -~ /
“Les Sorcieres”, Domaine du Clos des Fées, 2022

ALSACE

AOC Pinot Blanc

Trimbach, Ribeauvillé, 2021

AOC Gewurztraminer

Les Folastries, Josmeyer, 2015

AOC Riesling Blanc

Grand Cru Brand, Josmeyer, 2015

CORSE

IGP Ile de Beauté

“Mino”, Domaine Sant Armettu, 2024

IGP Ile de Beauté

E Croce, Domaine Yves Leccia, 2023

IGP Ile de Beauté

Tarra di Sognu Blanc, 2022

AOC Ajaccio

“Prestige”, Clos d'Alzeto, 2020

AOC Ajaccio

“Parcellaire Cardillone”, Clos d'Alzeto, 2019

AOC Ajaccio
“Blanc Moretelle”, Clos d'Alzeto, 2018

Prix nets, taxes et services compris. Les paiements en cb et en espéces sont acceptés.

Prices net, taxes rvices included. Payments in cb and cash are accepted.

63 €

68 €

150 €

52€

92€

139 €

76 €

122 €

157 €



WHITE WINES

PROVENCE-ALPES-COTE D'AZUR
AQOC Cbtes de Provence

“Fantastique”, Chdteau Sainte-Marguerite, 2023

AOP Cbtes de Provence

Minuty Prestige, 2024

AOC Cotes de Provence

“Amorevolezza”, Domaine Don Bosco, 2023

AOC Cobtes de Provence

Miraval Blanc, 2023

AOC Cobres de Provence

“Cuvee Blanc et Or”, Chdteau Minuty, 2023

AOC Cobtes de Provence

“L'Excellence”, Chdteau Saint-Maur, 2022

AOC Cobtes de Provence

“Clos Mireille”, Domaine OTT, 2022

IGP Alpilles

Domaine d'Estoublon, 2019 Bio

IGP Alpilles

“Dolia”, Domaine Hauvette, 2015

AQOC Cassis

Clos Sainte Magdeleine, 2023

AOC Bellet

Chateau de Beller Blanc, 2020

AOC Bandol

Domaine Tempier, 2021

AOC Bandol

Domaine de Terrebrune, 2022

AOC Bandol

Chateau de Pibarnon, 2022

AOP Grand Deffand Blanc

Chateau la Verrerie, 2022

Le Grand Blanc

Chateau Revelette, 2021

AOC Palette

Chateau Simone, 2022

Prix nets, taxes et services compris. Les paiements en cb et en espéces sont acceptés.

Prices net, taxes rvices included. Payrr

ts in cb and cash are accepted.

85 €

62 €

72 €

79 €

102 €

104 €

140 €

84 €

93 €

94 €

106 €

114 €

124 €

156 €



WHITE WINES

VALLEE DE LA LOIRE
AOP Anjou, Cheninsolite

Domaine Cady, 2022

AOC Menetou-Salon

Domaine Van Remoortere, 2022

AOC Anjou

“Ronceray”, Domaine de Plaisance, 2023

AOC Sancerre

Domaine Paul Prieur, 2023

AOC Sancerre

Domaine Pascal Jolivet, 2024

AOC Pouiﬂy—Fumé
“Cuvée Tradition”, Roc de l'"Abbaye, 2023

AOC Pouiﬂy—Fumé

Domaine de Ladoucette, 2023

AOC Pouiﬂy—F umé

“Indigene”, Domaine Pascal Jolivet, 2021

AOC Pouiﬂy—F umé

“Barre a Mine”, Domaine Redde & Fils, 2021

BORDEAUX

AOC Saint-Emilion, Sauternes
M. Lynch Prestige, 2023

Prix nets, taxes et services compris. Les paiements en cb et en espéces sont acceptés.

Prices net, taxes

rvices included. Payrr

ts in cb and cash are accepted.

62 €

75 €

75 €

78 €

78 €

91€

154 €

168 €

74 €



RED WINES

BORDEAUX
AOC Montagne—Saint—Emilion

“Terres Rouges”, Domaine Jennifer King, 2022

AOC Saint-Emilion
Chateau Cheval Noir, 2022

AOC Saint-Emilion

Numero 3 d'Angelus, Grand Cru, 2022

AOC Saint-Emilion

Le Clos Fourtet, 2016

AOC Saint-Emilion

Chateau Angelus, 1er Grand Cru Classé A, 2015

AOC Saint-Emilion

Chateau Cheval Blanc, 1er Grand Cru Classe A, 2005

AOC Bordeaux

Tempo d'Angelus, 2022

AOC Lalande-de-Pomerol
La Fleur de Boiiard, 2018

AQOC Pauillac
Le Pauillac de Lynch Bages, 2018

AOC Pauillac

Pichon Baron, Longueville, 2012

AOC Pauillac
Chateau Lynch Bages, 2017

AOC Pauillac

“Comtesse de Lalande”, Chateau Pichon Longueville, 2010

AOC Pauillac

Chateau Mouton Rothschild, 2003

AOC Pomerol

Chateau Gazin, E. de Bailliencourt, 2010

AOC Chateau Palmer

“Margaux”, Grand Cru Classe, 2011

Prix nets, taxes et services compris. Les paiements en cb et en espéces sont acceptés.
Prices net, taxes and services included. Payments in cb and cash are accepted.

41 €

187 €

403 €

1403 €

2145 €

81 €

89 €

159 €

414 €

648 €

843 €

1265€

324 €

670 €



RED WINES

BORDEAUX

AOC Saint-Julien 115 €
"Les Fiefs de Lagrange", 2021

AOC Saint-Julien 483 €

Chateau Léoville Barton, Grand Cru Classé, 2003

AOC Saint-Julien 582 €

Chateau Léoville Barton, Grand Cru Classé, 2006

AOC Saint-Julien 891 €

Chateau Ducru-Beaucaillou, Grand Cru Classé, 1986

AOC Margaux 132 €

Baron de Brane, 2018

AOC Margaux 1872 €

Chdteau Margaux, Premier Grand Cru Classé, 1995

AOC Pessac—Léognan 135 €

Chateau Latour-Martillac, zo19

AOC Saint—Estéphe 139 €

Chateau Ormes de Pez, 2016

AOC Saint-Estephe 403 €

Chateau Montrose, Grand Cru Classé, 2014

AOC Saint-Estephe 923 €

Chateau Cos d'Estournel, Grand Cru Classé, zo10

Prix nets, taxes et services compris. Les paiements en cb et en espéces sont acceptés.

Prices net, taxes and services included. Payments in cb and cash are accepted.




RED WINES

PROVENCE
AOC Cotes de Provence

“Fantastique”, Chdteau Sainte Marguerite, 2023

AOC Cobres de Provence

“Hautes Collines”, Chateau La Verrerie, 2019

AOC Cobtes de Provence

“Prestige”, Chateau Minuty, 2023

AOC Cobtes de Provence

“Amorevolezza”, Domaine Don Bosco, 2022

AOC Les Baux-de-Provence

Chateau d'Estoublon, 2021

AOC Bandol

Chadteau de Pibarnon, 2020

AOC Palette

Chadteau Simone, 2021

LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON

AOC Terrasses du Larzac
“Mas Fabregous”

AOC Pic Saint-Loup

“Loup du Pic”, 2022

Vin de France

“Clas Mani”, Domaine Cassagne et Vitaille, 2020

Vin de France

“Nimalaya”, Domaine Cassagne et Vitaille, 2022

IGP Saint-Guilhem-le-Désert

Mas Daumas Gassac, 2020

IGP Pays d'Herault

Domaine de La Grange des Péres, 2011

IGP Pays d'Héraule
Domaine de La Grange des Peres, 1998

Prix nets, taxes et services compris. Les paiements en cb et en espéces sont acceptés.

Prices net, taxes and services included. Pc ts in cb and cash are accepted.

85 €

59 €

66 €

88 €

18 €

125 €

115 €

144 €

756 €

918 €



RED WINES

BOURGOGNE
AOC Bourgogne 72 €

“Pinot Noir”, Vincent Bachelet, 2023

AOC Givry 79 €

Domaine Faiveley, 2022

AOC Cobtes de Beaune 84 €

Domaine Joseph Drouhin, 2021

AQOC Santenay 1er Cru 120 €

“Clos Rousseau”, Domaine Jean-Baptiste Jessiaume, 2022

AOC Chassagne—Montrachet 125 €

Vincent Bachelet, 2023

AOC Chassagne-Montrachet 293 €

Domaine Leﬂaive, Grand Vin de Bourgogne, 2018

AOC Mercurey 126 €

“La Framboisi¢re”, Domaine Faivcley, 2022

AOC Auxey-Duresses 126 €

Alex Gambal, 2021

AOC Volnay Bio 142 €

Domaine Chantal Lescure, 2022

AOC Chambolle-Musigny 293 €

"Les Athets" Domaine Roux, 2021

VALLEE DE LA LOIRE
AQOC Sancerre 84 €

Pascal Jolivet, 2022

AOC Chinon 86 €

“La Cure”, Charles Joguet, 2020, Bio

Prix nets, taxes et services compris. Les paiements en cb et en espéces sont acceptés.
Prices net, taxes and services included. Payments in cb and cash are accepted.



RED WINES

VALLEE DU RHONE
AOC Cbtes du Rhone

Famille Perrin, 2023

AOC Crozes-Hermitage

Les Launes, Delas, 2022

AOC Gigondas

Domaine Tardieu Laurent, 2021

AOC Chﬁteauneuf—du—Pape

Chateau de Beaucastel, Famille Perrin, 2009

AOC Chﬁteauneuf—du—Pape

“Hommage a Jacques Perrin”, Chateau de Beaucastel, 2013

AOC Chﬁteauneuf—du—Pape

Chateau Rayas, Pignan, 2010

AOC Chéteauneuf—du—Pape

“Hommage a Jacques Perrin”, Chateau de Beaucastel, 2014

AOC Core-Rotie

“Les Grandes Places”, Stéphane Pichat, 2021

AOC Hermirtage
“La Chapelle”, Domaine Paul Jaboulet, 2006

AOC Hermitage

“L'Ermite”, Domaine Chapoutier, 2010

Prix nets, taxes et services compris. Les paiements en cb et en espéces sont acceptés.

Prices net, taxes and services included. Payn

1ts in cb and cash are accepted.

85 €

216 €

863 €

378 €

883 €

245 €

378 €

954 €



ROSE WINES

AOC Coteaux-d'Aix-en-Provence
Roseblood, 2024

AOC Cbétes de Provence

“Symphonie”, Chateau Sainte Marguerite, 202
3 , 8§ 5 4

AOC Cbétes de Provence

“Fantastique”, Chdteau Sainte Marguerite, 2024

AOC Cotes de Provence

“Prestige”, Minuty, 2024

AOC Cotes de Provence
“Whispering Angel”, Chateau d’Esclans, 2024

AOC Cotes de Provence

“Bxcellence”, Chdteau Saint-Maur, 2024

AOC Cotes de Provence
“Ros¢ & Or”, Minuty, 2024

AOC Cbte de Provence

“Cuvee 281", Minuty, 2024

WINES OF THE WORLD

Alta Yari Malbec

Argentine, 2022

Penfolds Max's Shiraz

Australie, 2019

Penfolds Max's Chardonnay

Australie, 2022

Escudo Rojo Carmenere

Espagne, 2021

Prix nets, taxes et services compris. Les paiements en cb et en espéces sont acceptés.
Prices net, taxes and services included. Payments in cb and cash are accepted.

)

59

)

91

)

144

70 €

107 €



LARGE FORMATS

CHAMPAGNES

Barons de Rothschild, Concordia
Barons de Rothschild Rosé
Deutz Brut Classic

Deutz Brut Rosé

Joseph Perrier Blanc de Blancs

Cristal Roederer Rosé, 2006

VINS ROSES / ROSES WINES

AOC Coteaux-d'Aix-en-Provence
Roseblood, 2023

AOC Cobtes de Provence

“M”, Chateau Saint-Maur, 2023

AOC Cobtes de Provence

“Prestige”, Minuty, 2024

AOC Cobtes de Provence
“Whispering Angel”, Chateau d'Esclans, 2024

VINS BLANCS / WHITE WINES
AOC Cbétes de Provence

“Prestige”, Minuty, 2024

AOC Cores de Provence

“M”, Chateau Saint-Maur, 2023

VINS ROUGES / RED WINES
AOC Crozes-Hermitage

“Les Launes”, Delas, 2022

AOC Bordeaux

“Tempo d'Angelus”, 2022

Prix nets, taxes et services compris. Les paiements en cb et en espéces sont acceptés.

Prices net, tc

254 €
360 €
226 €
276 €

294 €
1566 €

119 €

126 €

144 €

154 €

18 €

151 €

130 €

177 €



